## THE EFFECTIVENESS OF USING TIKTOK VIDEOS TOWARD STUDENTS' VOCABULARY MASTERY AT SMKN 1 BOYOLANGU

#### **THESIS**



 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$ 

#### IKE AMARA FADILA

126203203178

# ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG

2024

### THE EFFECTIVENESS OF USING TIKTOK VIDEOS TOWARD STUDENTS' VOCABULARY MASTERY AT SMKN 1 BOYOLANGU

#### **THESIS**

#### Presented to

State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the degree of Sarjana Pendidikan in English Education Department



By
IKE AMARA FADILA
126203203178

# ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG

**JUNE 2024** 

#### DECLARATION OF AUTHORSHIP

The undersign below:

Name

: Ike Amara Fadila

Place/Date of Birth

: Blitar, 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2002

Register Number

: 126203203178

Department

: Tadris Bahasa Inggris (TBI)

Faculty

: Faculty of Education and Teacher Training

Advisor

: Arpinda Syifa'a Awalin, S.Pd., M.Pd.

State the thesis entitled "THE EFFECTIVENESS OF USING TIKTOK VIDEOS TOWARD STUDENTS' VOCABULARY MASTERY AT SMKN 1 BOYOLANGU" is completely my original work. It does not contain any material previously written and published by another person or expert indicated in the citation and bibliography. It is prepared and published as a requirement for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* in English Education Department, Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training, State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung. In the academic year 2024/2025. As a consequence, if there is any objection or claim for others. I am the only person responsible for this thesis

Tulungagung, May 10th 2024

IKE AMARA FADILA

NIM 126203203178

#### ADVISOR'S APPROVAL SHEET

Thesis entitled "The Effectiveness of Using TikTok Videos Toward Students' Vocabulary Mastery at SMKN 1 Boyolangu" written by Ike Amara Fadila Student Register Number 126203203178 has been approved by the thesis advisor for further approval by the Board of Examiners.

Tulungagung, May 27 2024

Arpinda Syifa'a Awalin S.Pd., M.Pd.

NIDN. 2014099502

Approved by

The Head of English Education Program,

Dr. H. Nursamsu, S.Pd.I., M.Pd.

NIP. 197802042009011003

#### BOARD OF THE EXAMINERS' APPROVAL SHEET

### THE EFFECTIVENESS OF USING TIKTOK VIDEOS TOWARD STUDENTS' VOCABULARY MASTERY AT SMKN 1 BOYOLANGU

#### **THESIS**

#### IKE AMARA FADILA NIM. 126203203178

This is to certify that the Sarjana thesis of Ike Amara Fadila has been defended by the Board of Examiners on Juni 19<sup>th</sup> 2024 and has been approved as the requirement for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* (S.Pd.) in English Education Department.

**Board of the Thesis Examiner** 

Chair

Dr. Arina Shofiya, M.Pd.

NIP. 19770523200312

Main examiner:

Dr. Hj. Nanik Sri Rahayu, M.Pd.

NIP. 19750707200312

Secretary

Arpinda Syifa'a Awalin S.Pd., M.Pd.

KIK INDON

NIDN. 2014099502

Signature

Acknowledged,

Dean Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training

State Islamic University of Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung

Dr. Sutopo, M.Pd.

NFR. 197805092008011012



Hak Cipta.

#### KEMENTERIAN AGAMA REPUBLIK INDONESIA UNIVERSITAS ISLAM NEGERI SAYYID ALI RAHMATULLAH TULUNGAGUNG UPT PERPUSTAKAAN

Jalan Mayor Sujadi Timur Nomor 46 Tulungagung - Jawa Timur 66221 Telepon (0355) 321513, Website: http://perpustakaan.uinsatu.ac.id

#### SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan di bawah ini:

Nama : IKE AMARA FADILA	
NIM : 126203203178	
Jurusan : TADRIS BAHASA INGGRIS	
Fakultas : FTIK	
Jenis Karya Ilmiah: SKRIPSI	
Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-eksklusif (Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada UPT Perpustakaan UIN Sayyid Ali Rahmatullah Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa ( seripsi.) yang berjudul:	
The Effectiveness of Using TifTof Videos toward students' vocabulary mastery	
toward students vocabulary mastery	
at SMKM 1 Boyolangu	
Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini UPT Perpustakaan UIN Saya Rahmatullah Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, meng bentuk pangkalan data ( <i>database</i> ), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas	yid Ali gelola dalam

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai pemilik

Tulungagung, 24 Juli 2024
Yang Menyatakan,

METHRA
TEMPEL

DE21AKX697882989

JKE AMARA FADILA